UNOFFICIAL COPY

k;ﬁ-:;_‘!_:n,;‘,jj-'-;-‘wl_‘,, Yol g

96571988

SR Lty R TR} v e e
B -\{ew\ Al b
.

¥ Cosmopohtan Bank and Trust
Buccessor Trustes 10
Elst Pank of OM Pl SEUORDING L YL

TE9555  TRAN 9744 D7/25/5s 15T

32 3 ) R-PAE-TTAPEE
CORK COUMTY RECORGER

THIS MORITICATION AGREEMENT made this 19th day of July of
1996, by and LeiweenWFirst Bank of Qak Park as Trustee under Trust
Agreemeut datea ZFebruary 19, 1977 and Known as Trust No. 10928,
lhereinafter called ‘Mortgagor") and North Community Bank, an
Illinois Banking (orperation, with an office at 363% North
Broadway, Chicago, Tllineois 60613 (hereinafter called "Mortgagee”!.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH: e
This Agreement is based upon the following recitals: J6571988

A. On July 19, 1994 for fall value received, First Bank of
Oak Park as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 19, 1977
and known as Trush No. 10928 execuced and delivered to Mortgagee a
Promigsory Note in the principal amcuat of EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND
DOLLARS AND 00/1G0 ($87,000.C0) (hereinafter called the "Note"),
and securad the payment thereof by granting tc Mortgagee, among
other things, a <certain Mortgage (hereinafter called the
"Mortgage'), of even date with said Note, covering certain improved
real property in the County of Cook, State' vf Illinois, which
Mortgage was recorded on July 25, 1994, as Docuwent No. 94651003
with the Recorder of Ceeds of Cook County, Tllineoisg, covering the
property described below {hereinafter called tne~"Mortgaged
Premises*):

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 194 IN MAYWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTIONS 211 AND
14, TOWNSHIF 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 60153

FIN: 15-11-136-003

Property Address: 17 N. 5th Ave, Maywood, Il. 60153

B. Mortgagor has reguested that certain modifications be made
in the above-mentioned Note and Mortgage.

C. The outstanding principal balance of said Note as of July
19, 1996 is $85,240.76.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




¥~ UNOFFICIAL COPY N

,
-
LT
]

. Mortgagor represents to Mortgagee that there is no junior
mortgage or other subseguent lien now outstanding against the
Mortgaged Premises (unless disclosed to Mortgagee, and such
subsequent lien holder has agreed to consent to this Modification
Agreement and subordinate its lien to the lien of the Mortgage, as
herein modified, which Consent and Subordination is attached hereto
as Exhibit "A"}), and that the lien of the Mortgage, as herein
modified, is a valid, firet and subsisting lien of said Mortgaged

Premises.

S R lrieem B 150

\
e e

E. Whereas, said Note has yeached wmaturity as of January
19, 1996.and was extended under a Loan Modification Agreement, it
was agreed to extend rthe loan to July 19, 1996 that the interest
rate on sa:d loan would remair the same and all other terms anc
provisions.of the Note and Mortgage and Assigment of Rents would
remain in fuljy-force and effect;

NOW THEIREFGCRZ, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and adequucy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereto do hereby muturlly agree that the Ncote and Mortgage are
hereby modified as follows:

1. That the maturity a2.es of said note shall be changed from
7-19-96 to 7-19-199¢

b 2. All others terms and pricvisions of the Note and Trust
Paed will remain in full Zcrece and effact.

In consideration of the rodification o the terms of the Note
and Mortgage by Mortgagee, as hereinabove seu Iorth, Mortgagor does
hereby covenant and agree to pay the balance ¢f the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note and secured hy the Moitgage as herein
modified, and to perform the covenants contained ir the Mortgagye,
and further agrees that the prepayment privilege now. in effect
shall remain in full force and effect, and Morrtgagor 1epiesents to
Mortgagee that chere is no junior moertgage or other subseguent lien
now cutstanding against the Mortgaged Premises, except as ¢rigrwise
disclosed to Mortgagee, and that the lien of the Mortgage jis a
valid, first and subsisting lien on said Mortgaged Premises.

8867124596

e T

P be
AT T

ol

Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair
the Note and the Mortgage as modified hereby, or the first lien
created thereby or any other documents executed by Mortgagor in
connection therewith, or alter, waive, vary or affect any promise,
agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the
above-mentioned documents. Except. as hereinabove otherwise
provided, all rerms and provisions of the Note, Mortgage and other
instruments aid documents executed in connection with the subject
mortgage loan, shall remain in full force and effect and shall be
binding upon the parties hereto, their successors and assigns,

“z2 e

B3
Fri.
N
g4
qie
iv'l:
Pt
1
£‘.'A
g\:l:
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this iustrument has been executed by the
parties hereto in manner and form sufficient to bind the Mcrtgagor,

as of the day and year first above written.
NORTH COMMUNITY RANK,

Mortgagee:

COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST, successor Trustee

to FIRST BANK oF OAR PARK
Mortgagor & Not
Personally:

Artest

Its FRERXIRREXIXNEX

Asadaotooaddamk  Land Trust Adm. Trust Officer
STLTE OF ILLINOIS )
} ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Catherine G. Giluner, a MNotary Public in and for
Ccunty, in the State aforesaid, do hecehy certify that on thi
personally appeared before me, Marilyn Ai'Zakis and Diego A, Man
personally known to me to be the same persons whose namesy,
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and/ personally known
to be the Vice President and Vice President” ¢f NORTH CO
BANK, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivere
said instrument as their free and voluntary act snd deed, fo
uses and purposes therein get forth, and that the seal affixed to
the foregoing instrument 1is the corpeorate seal. and the said
ingtrument was signed, sealed and delivered in the name and 1in
kehalf of said corporation as the free and voluntary ast of said
corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ___18th day of
» 199¢.

- 23882 Eh B P RN EAE
G TTYGHFICIAL SEAL”

CATHIRINE G . GILTNER
Natary Public, S \te of Nliinois NOtary Pul
My cummmton Exphus |)ec 3‘19:.6‘ $

Ay

Preparaed by/Maxl To: herine G Giltner

North Community Bank
163°% N. Broadway
Chicago, IL 60613

h |

!

L]
sRYE
hi

'h,",:

-y

or bmpbad W
o redessad by

7 ey, buing hertby expruuly mobad
+ - wioy el Ui clawmang by, through, or il e,

= bupreivt contelmnl St Gorvyed




UNOFFICIAL COPY




|

»

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

s
Eﬁ }f IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thiz instrument has been executeli
v; :§ by the parties hereto ;n manner ard form sufficient to bind the, as
T@-‘i of the day and year first abov: written.

L)

Y

©

(g

. s

j e ,

g% %

. ~“Rudolph Jolnsod, /Jr -

STATE COF ILLINOTS )
} ss8. .
' I

I, Catherine G. 4Giltner. a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforetaic, do hereby certify that on this d:y
personally appeared before m:, Rudolph Johnson, Jr., personally
known to me to be the same-person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and ackicwliedged that they signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as-tcheir free and voluntary act and
deed, for the uses and purposas therein set forth.

COUNTY OF COOE

u
h

:

N,
"
v
3

Given under my hand and iotarial seal this 19th _ day of
July . 1996,

-

hy \ ;
ALVEESIA B AREAL AT DL MAAAVEVAY } 4itj{“y Pu ¢
: NOTFICIAL SEAL" ~ : .
i CATHENIRE G, GIL 'NER mbﬁ‘ N _)/(l«

Moty Publie, State of lictois -,
Prepared by /Mgl L Wfprmision Expires Doc. 3, 1936 4 STTRerinG & Giitnes
K

88614596

North Community Bank
3639 N. Broadway
Chicago, IL 60613

‘I

ST T AR R e T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




